DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of November 28, 2024

2009-00428 RECEIVED: 10/09/09 FILED: 10/09/09 FINAL: 08/06/10 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE: 04/08/10

CASE CODE

Wholesale Rate Adjustment

UTILITIES:

Green-Taylor Water District City of Greensburg

HEARINGS:

07/01/10 Formal Hearing 03/11/10 Informal Conference 11/19/09 Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS:

08/06/10	Order Entered:

(1) Greensburg is authorized to assess Green-Taylor a rate of \$2.206 per 1,000 gallons for wholesale water service rendered on and after April 10, 2010.

(2) Greensburg's request to recover rate case expenses of \$17,000 from Green-Taylor is denied.

(3) Greensburg is authorized to assess Green-Taylor a monthly surcharge of \$308.64 for a period of 36 months, beginning on the date of this Order, to recover its reasonable rate case expenses.

(4) Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Greensburg shall file revised tariff sheets.

07/22/10 Green-Taylor Water's Withdrawal of Objection

07/08/10 City of Greensburg's Response to Staff's Request for Information dated 063010

Of Order Entered: Hearing in this matter previously set for July 1, 10 is cancelled: May serve request for

info on the issue of rate case expenses to Greensburg with ten copies to the PSC no later than July 1, 10: Greensburg shall respond to Green Taylors request for information and shall file 10 copies of the

response with the PSC no later than July 8, 10:

06/30/10 GTWD's First Set of Interrogatories and Requests for Admissions to the City of Greensburg

06/25/10 Green-Taylor Water's Response to PSC Order dated 6/11/10

06/24/10 City of Greensburg's Letter Regarding Hearing

06/11/10 Order Entered:

(1) A hearing shall be held on July 1, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. in Hearing Room 1 of the Commission's offices.

(2) Pursuant to KRS 278.080 and KAR 5:001, Section 4, the Commission designates James Wood as hearing examiner to conduct the scheduled hearing.

(3) The official record of these proceedings shall be by video only.

(4) Any request to cancel or postpone this hearing shall be made by motion filed with the Commission

at least one week before the hearing is schedule to commence. City of Greensburg's Response to Green Taylor Water District

04/29/10 Order Entered: Greensburg shall respond to Green-Taylor's request for information that was filed on

March 26, 2010 no later than seven days from the date of this Order.

04/21/10 City of Greensburg's Response to Staff's Second Data Request

04/06/10 Order Entered:

05/06/10

(1) Greensburg may place its proposed rates, subject to refund, into effect on April 10, 2010.

(2) Greensburg shall maintain its records in such manner as will allow determination of any amount to be refunded, in the event one is ordered upon final resolution of this matter.

(3) Within 15 days of the date of this Order, Greensburg shall file a tariff page reflecting its wholesale water rates that are subject to refund.

04/06/10 Second Data Request of commission Staff to the City of Greensburg 03/26/10 Green-Taylor Water's Response to PSC Order dated 3-19-2010

03/22/10 City of Greensburg's Notice of Intent to Place Proposed Wholesale Water Serve Rate Into Effect

03/19/10 Order Entered:

The procedural schedule set forth in Appendix A to this Order shall be followed. At any hearing in this matter, neither open statements nor summarization of direct testimony shall be permitted. Motions for extensions of time with respect to the schedule herein shall be made in writing and will be granted only upon a showing of good cause. Green-Taylor shall, no later than March 31, 2010 file copies of the information listed in Appendix B. Nothing contained herein shall prevent the Commission from entering

DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of November 28, 2024

00/45/40	further Orders in this matter.
03/15/10	Memorandum dated 3/15/10 for Informal Conference of 3/11/10; Comments, if any, due within five
03/05/10	days of receipt Commission Staff's Notice of Informal Conference
03/03/10	Order Entered:
03/03/10	(1) Item 6 of Greensburg's response to the Commission's information request, which was received on
	February 26, 2010, shall be afforded confidential treatment.
	(2) The Executive Director shall remove Item 6 of Greensburg's response to the Commission's
	information request from the Commission's public files and shall place it in our confidential files.
02/25/10	City of Greensburg's Response to 121109 Order
01/28/10	Order Entered:
	(1) Greensburg's motion for an extension of time to respond to the Commission's information request is
	granted. (2) Cranaburg shall file responses to the Commission's information request that was issued an
	(2) Greensburg shall file responses to the Commission's information request that was issued on December 11, 2009 no later than February 28, 2010.
	(3) The procedural schedule set forth in the Commission's Order of January 5, 2010 is cancelled.
01/11/10	City of Greensburg's Request for Extension of Time
01/05/10	Order Entered:
	(1) Greensburg's motion for extension of time to respond to the Commission's information request is
	granted.
	(2) The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed and shall replace
12/21/00	the procedural schedule issued on December 11, 2009.
12/21/09 12/11/09	City of Greensburg's Request for Extension of Time Order Entered:
12/11/03	(1) The procedural schedule set forth in Appendix A to this Order shall be followed.
	(2) Prior to filing any materials with the Commission, all parties should carefully review documents to
	ensure that any personal identifiers of a sensitive nature are redacted, unless the documents are to be
	filed confidentially under 807 KAR 5:001, Section 7.
	(3) At any hearing in this matter, neither opening statements nor summarization of direct testimony
	shall be permitted. (4) Metions for outcoming of time with respect to the school be made in writing.
	(4) Motions for extensions of time with respect to the schedule shall be made in writing.(5) All documents that this Order requires to be filed with the Commission shall be served upon all
	parties.
	(6) Greensburg shall, no later than December 23, 2009 file with the Commission the original and six
	copies of the information listed in Appendix B, with a copy to all parties of record.
	(7) Nothing contained herein shall prevent the Commission from entering further Orders in this matter.
11/24/09	Memorandum dated 11/24/09 for Informal Conference of 11/19/09; Comments, if any, due within five
44/05/00	days of receipt
11/05/09	Order Entered: (1) Greensburg's proposed rate revision is suspended for five months from November 9, 2009 up to
	and including April 8, 2010.
	(2) Green-Taylor is made a party to this proceeding.
	(3) At any hearing in this matter, neither opening statements nor summarization of direct testimony
	shall be permitted.
	(4) Motions for extensions of time with respect to the schedule herein shall be made in writing.
	(5) All documents that this Order requires to be filed with the Commission shall be served upon all
	other parties.
	(6) Commission Staff shall conduct an informal conference to discuss the processing of this case on November 19, 2009 at 2:00 p.m. at the Commission's offices in Frankfort, Kentucky. Parties wishing to
	participate telephonically are to call (502) 564-3940 and request Bridge 7098 at the designated time.
10/12/09	Green-Taylor Water District's request to suspend and investigate City of Greensburg's proposed rate
	increase
10/09/09	City of Greensburg proposed wholesale rate adjustment to Green-Taylor Water District
07/10/09	Green-Taylor Water District's request to suspend and investigate City of Greensburg's proposed rate
	increase